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seeéen4%8A%thedispesiéenerdermustbedes&eyedwhmthejuwmlegraduates 
fiomtheseheelermtheendo£theaeadenfieyea£whenthejuvemlemaehesage23; 
whiehever dateis earlier, shared, or released only as provided in section 3. 

(e) (_d2 The juvenile"s probation officer shall maintain a record of disposition 
orders released under this subdivision and the basis for the release. 

' 

(49 (e) The criminal and juvenile justice information policy group, in consultation 
with representatives of probation oflicers and educators, shall prepare standard forms 
for use by juvenile probation officers in forwarding information to schools under this 
subdivision and in maintaining a record of the information that is released. 

ée) Q As used in this subdivision, “school” means a publie er private elementary; 
middle; or seeendapy seheel school g defined section l20A.22, subdivision i 

‘ 

except a home school. 
Presented to the governor May 2, 2000 
Signed by the governor May S, 2000, 10:47 a.m. 

CHAPTER 452-—-S.F.No. 3300. 
An act relating to courts; extending the streamlined dissolution procedure project; 

modifiring the duties and powers of a referee for the duration of a family court block calendar’ 
pilot program; amending Laws 1996, chapter 365, section 3, as amended. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1996, chapter 365, section 3, as amended by Laws 1998, chapter 

367, article 11, section 26, is amended to read: 

Sec. 3. REPEALER. 
Section 2 is repealed when the project is completed, or June 30, 2009 2002, 

whichever occurs earlier. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 effective Q’ th_e 311 following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 2, 2000

_ 

Signed by the governor May 5, 2000, 10:47 a.m. 

CHAPTER 453-S.F.No. 3386 
An act relating to higher education; creating a separate subdivision for the salary procedure 
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for the chancellor of the Minnesota state colleges and universities; authorizing chancellors and 
presidents to receive additional compensation for early contract termination; amending Minne- 
sota Statutes 1998, sections 15A.081, subdivision 7b, and by adding a subdivision; and 136F340. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 15A.O81, subdivision 7b, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 7b. HIGHER EDUCATION OFFICERS SERVICES OFFICE DIREC- 
TOR.¥hebearde£trusteese£theMimesemstateeeHegesandunNemniesandThe 
higher education services council shall set the salary rates rate for; respectively; the 
ehaneeller of the Minnesota state eel-leges and the director of the 
higher education services office. The board or the council shall submit the proposed 
salary change to the legislative coordinating commission for approval, modification, or 
rejection in the manner provided in section 3.855. 

In deciding whether to recommend a salary increase, the governing board or 
council shall consider the performance of the chancellor or director, including the 
ehaneellerls er director’s progress toward attaining affirmative action goals and 
program administration, as outlined section 136A.01.

— 
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 15A.081, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES CHAN- 
CELLOR. The board o_f trustees of me Minnesota state colleges and universities shall 
establish a sjiy ra_n_ge for the position of chancel1_or—of the Min—n?sota gag colbetg? 
_a_n_d universities. The boards@ submirge proposed_sa;y range to the legislative 
coordinating com?i_ssion E approval, modification, o_r rejectionflin the manner 
provided in section 3.85 5. The board shall establish the salary for the chancefior within E approved sa_la_ry_ refi —‘~ _‘ _* —— 

I_n deciding whether t_o approve a salary increase, me board shall consider th_e 
performance _of gig chancellor areas including educational leadership, student 
success, system management, human resources and aflirmative action. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 136F.40, is amended to read: 
136F.40 APPOINTMENT OF PERSONNEL. 
Subdivision APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE. The board shall appoint all 

presidents, teachers, and other necessary employees and shall prescribe their duties 
consistent with chapter 43A. Salaries and benefits of employees must be determined 
according to chapters 43A and 179A 31 applicable provisions. 

Subd. COMPENSATION. Notwithstanding fly other provision to th_e 
contrary, when establishing compensation IE board may provide, through a contract, 
a liquidated salary amount or other compensation a contract with a chancellor o_r 
president is terminated by tlE board prior to its expiration. 
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Any‘ benefits shall be excluded computation g retirement, insurance, _a_1_'l_d_ other 
benefits available through pr from g1_e state. Qty benefits or additional compensation 
must be as provided under th_e E approved under section 43A.l8, subdivision 31 

Presented to the governor May 2, 2000 
Signed by the governor May 5, 2000,, 10:46 am. 

CHAPTER 454———S.F.No. 2570 
An act relating to St. Louis county; authorizing the St. Louis board of county commissioners 

to set reasonable allowances for expenses or a per diem allowance for members of certain boards 
or agencies; increasing the authorized number for a position in the unclassified service; removing 
a compensation provision for members of certain boards and commissions; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1998, sections 375 .47, subdivision 1; and 383C. 035; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1998, 
section 3830073. 

-BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE_OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 375.47, subdivision 1, is amended to 

read: ‘

» 

Subdivision 1. REASONABLE. Except in Hennepin and St-. Louis counties 
county, the ‘board of county commissioners of each county may, by resolution, set a 
reasonable allowance for expenses or a per diem allowance in lieu of expenses and ‘a 
‘mileage allowance to be paid the members of boards or agencies authorized» by statute, 
and members of advisory boards or committees, performing duties for all or part of the 
county, when the board or agency‘ does not itself have power to make expense 
allowances for its members. The allowances shall be paid from the funds under the 
administration of the boards or agencies. Members of the board of county commis- 
sioners shall not receive any per diem pursuant to this subdivision. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 383C.035, is amended to read: 

383C.035 UNCLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE. 
(a) The officers and employees of such the county and of any agency, board, or 

comm_ission, supported in whole or in part by—taxation upon the taxable property of 
such the county or appointed by the judges of the district court for sueh the county, are 
‘Mr%Wivided into the unclassified and classified service.

— 
£b_) The unclassified‘ service. shall eempiaise comprises: 

Ga) Q2 all officers elected‘ by popular vote or persons appointed to fill vacancies 
in such officesi 

93) Q judges and receivers, referees, arbiters, court reporters, jurors, notaries 
public, and persons appointedby a court to make or conduct any specialinquiry of a 
judicial and temporary characteni 
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